	Control Contro						
FORM	/ PTO-1595 (modified)				U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF COM	MERCE
(Rev 6-	931 F		III R	SHEET	1	Patent and Trade	mark Office
	102	161915	/	JC15 Rec't	PCT/PTO	2 6 APR	2002
To th	he Director of the United States Patent and Trader	nark Office: Ple	ase record th	e attached origir	nal documents	or copies 1	hereof.
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and a	address of rece	eiving party(i	es):	
	Thomas FEITH (April 11, 2002)						
	Sabine NEUSS (April 13, 2002)						
	Thomas REDDIG (April 11, 2002)		BRUD CM	BH & CO.			
	Walter WOLF (April 11, 2002)			trasse 3			į
	Marter Wolf (April 11, 2002)	}		Stuttgart			
	04/26/02			Republic	of German	3.r	
	0//20/00		rederar	Kepubiic (or German	¥	
A	Additional conveying party(ies) NO						
3. N	Nature of conveyance:						1
	ASSIGNMENT						
Ε	Execution Date:						
	(see above)	Ad	ditional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attache	d? NO	
4. /	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/1	' • .	4			
			محسد [را	70.			
	f this is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the ext	cuti date	April 11	and Apri	il 13, 2	2002
of th	ne application is:	1					
	A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Pat	ent Number(s)	:		
	Unassigned						
	Λddit	ional numbers a	ttached? NO				Ì
E N	Name and address of party to whom correspond	ndence					
	oncerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb	er of application	ons/patents i	nvolved:	1
U.	bricerining document should be mailed.	7.	Total fee (3	87 C.F.R. § 3.4	11):	\$40.00	
	Richard L. Schwaab				, .		
	FOLEY & LARDNER	<u>x</u>	Check En	closed			Ì
	Washington Harbour						
	3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 50	10	Charge to	deposit accou			
	Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8.	Deposit acc	count number:	19-0741	•	
	D	O NOT USE TH	S SPACE				
a (Statement and signature:						
<i>5.</i> (To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing	information	is true and cor	rect and any	attached	copy
is a	true copy of the original document. The Cor.						
fees	which may be required in this matter to the	above-identific	ęd deposit ad	ccount.			
	Class Card	ωm) ~				
	Richard L. Schwaab April 26, 2002						
		VE	54	21/		,	
	Name of person signing		Signature			Date	
4	05/01/2002 SWAJARRO 00000121 10111570	of names incl	udina cover	sheet, attachn	nents, and de	ocument.	3
	Total numbe	or pages men	ading boyd	one of the second	Torroy aria at		
1	· /						

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0242

U.S. Rights -- Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name	and

BEHR GmbH & CO.

address of

Mauserstrasse 3

assignee

title of

D-70469 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

STRUCTURAL PART FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

invention	
as set forth in this United States Patent Application	

check one	⊠executed concurrently herewith		
	□executed on		
	□Serial No.	Filed	

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

-1-

002.811508.1

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0359

Attorney Docket No.: 016906-0242

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name: Thomas FEITH	Signature: g. & R. H.	Date: 00.04.02				
Name: Sabine NEUSS	Signature:	Date: 13.04.72				
Name: Thomas REDDIG	Signature: The Robby	Date: 11.04.07				
Name: Walter WOLF	Signature: W. World	Date: 71.04.02				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES						
Name: Dr. Andreas Grauel	Signature: ///	Date 16.04.200				
Name: Fahrija Pilavdzic	Signature: Salmia Marki	Date:16.04.200				

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

002.811508.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0360